

NOTICE OF MEETING CRAWFORD CITY COUNCIL CRAWFORD, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a regular scheduled meeting of the Crawford City Council will be held on Tuesday January 14, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at Crawford City Hall, 6719 N. Lonestar Pkwy., at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. **Public Comments:** Individuals who have signed in before the meeting will be allowed 3 minutes to voice concerns and issues. The City Council, nor the Mayor can comment or act on any item that is not on the agenda. Citizens should make comments during this time and not during the course of the meeting.
- 4. Discuss and consider action on funding applications for water/waste water improvements thru the Texas Water Development Board Clean Water and Drinking Water State Revolving Funds. (MRB Group)
- 5. Discuss and consider action on an income survey for grant purposes. (MRB Group)
- 6. Discuss and consider action on revisions to the Personnel Policy.
- 7. Discuss and consider action on Resolution 001-25 between City of Crawford and James and Katherine Jansa.
- 8. Discuss and consider action setting a date for Town Hall meeting regarding the establishment of a Municipal Development District.
- 9. Discuss and consider action on quote from Peacock Glass & Mirror to replace front windows and doors at City Hall.
- 10.Discuss and consider action to approve minutes from December 2024.
- 11. Review and approve Financial Report
- 12. Review Court Report
- 13. Review Police Report

14.EXECUTIVE SESSION

Pursuant to Section 551.074, Personnel Matter; Texas Government Code, the council will move into executive session.

- Court Clerk/Admin Assistant position
- Public Works positions

Thereafter the council will reconvene in open session.

- 15. Discuss and consider action on hiring City employees.
- 16. Administrative Update
- 17.Adjourn
- I, the undersigned authority hereby certifies that the above Notice of Meeting of the Crawford City Council, a true and correct copy of said notice was posted at City Hall in a place convenient and readily accessible to the public at all times. This notice was posted by 5:00 pm Friday, January 10, 2025, and shall remain posted continually for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of the meeting.

Dated on this 10 th day o	January.	
Alicia Chaney, City Sec	etary	
attend this meeting should notify th	Persons with disabilities who have special communication or accommodation needs and descrity Secretary's Office by mail or telephone 48 hours prior to the meeting date. I certify the d by me from the front door glass at City Hall on day of 2025.	
Name:	Title	